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Tuesday, April 30, 2019

Dear Parents / Carers

Key Dates for the Summer Term & Confirmed Term Dates for 2019-20

There are a number of key dates that we would like you to put into your diaries for our final term.

Summer Term Dates

Tuesday 23™ April: First day of Summer term
Monday 6" May: Bank Holiday — School is closed
Monday 27" May - Friday 31 May: Half-Term Holiday
Wednesday 24™ July: Last day of term — Pupils finish at 12:40pm

* Tuesday 30" April: Year 10 Parent Consultation Evening - School will finish at 2:30pm
¢ Tuesday 30" April — Tuesday A May: Year 11 MFL Speaking Exams

¢ Thursday ot May: Youth Travel Ambassadors Parent Information Evening — 6-7pm
e Monday 13" May - Friday 17" May: Year 7 & 9 Assessments (PR3)

* Monday 13" May: GCSE Exams begin

* Wednesday 15" May: Year 12 Parent Consultation Evening — No early finish

e Monday 20" May — Friday 24™ May: Year 10 Work Experience

* Monday 20" May: A-Level Exams begin

e Monday 3" June — Friday 14" June: Year 12 Assessments (PR3)

*  Thursday 20" June: Last GCSE Exam

*  Friday 21°" June — Thursday 27" June: Year 8 & 10 Assessments (PR3)

* Tuesday 25" June: Last A-Level Exam

e Monday 1* July: Rewards Evening

e Thursday 4" July & Friday 5" July: 6™ Form Induction Days

e Monday 22" July: Sports Day

* Tuesday 23" July: Activities Day

Please note that the term dates will not change but be aware that other dates could change. Please do read
the fortnightly Parent Bulletin, which is distributed via email for the latest information.

I am also able to confirm the term dates for the 2019-2020 academic year. These are below.
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“Avanti House School” is an academy school within the trust, and is effectively a trading name of the trust.



2019-2020 Confirmed Term Dates
Autumn Term

Starts Wednesday 4th September 2019
Ends Friday 13th December 2019
Half-Term - Monday 14th October - Friday 25th October
INSET Dates - Friday 11th October & Friday 15th November
School closed on Monday 28th October for Puja

Spring Term

Starts Tuesday 7th January 2020
Ends Friday 3rd April 2020
Half-Term - Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February
INSET Date - Monday 6th January

Summer Term
Starts Tuesday 21st April 2020

Ends Thursday 23rd July 2020
Half-Term - Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May

Yours sincerely

Mr M Dominé
Assistant Principal




